1000 Series Exit Devices
I Features
•
0
•
•
G
•

www. town steel .com J-17
1 000 Series Exit Devices
I How to Order
Unless specified, 1000 Series Exit Device can be ordered as indicated below:
Optional Items: As sequenced below.
Device Ordering example
ELR ED1500 LD RBL 626 307 AAF SMDF
Prefix for Electric Options
A L  A larm Exit
DE Delayed Egress Device
E Electric Mortise Lock
ELR Electric Latch Retraction
LM Latch Bolt Monitoring
RX Request to Exit
55 Signal Switch
Blank For Regular (Non-electric) Device
Device Number and Rating
Panic ED 1100 RIM
ED1200 SVR
ED1300 CVR
ED 1400 MORTISE
EDlS00 3PT
Dogging (see page J-31 )
CD Cylinder Dogging
Fire ED ll00F RIM
ED 1200F SVR
ED 1300F CVR
ED 1400F MORTISE
ED 1500F 3PT
LD Less Dogging
ED Electric Dogging (ELR} Blank Flat/Hex Key Dogging
Bottom Rod and Latch Options
LBR Less Bottom Rod
RBL Round Bottom Latch
Finish (see page J-8)
605 (US3)
606 (U54)
611 (US9)
612 (USlO)
Device and Door Size
36x84 3' Device for 2'4"~3'x7' (Standard)
36x96 3' Device for 2'4"~3'x8'
36x120 3' Device for 2'4"~3'xl0'
Strike Options (see page J-24)
A 106 RIM Strike
B 108 RIM Strike
C 136 RIM Pair Door Strike
D 215 SVR Top Strike
E 216 CVR Top Strike
PL Pullman Latch
613 (USlOB)
625 (US26)
626 (US26D)
630 (US32D)
4' Device for 2'10"~4'x7'
4'Device for 2'1Q"~4'x8'
4'Device for 2'10"~4'x10'
F 224 VR Bottom Strike
G 225 VR Bottom Strike
H 226 VR Bottom Strike
J 227 /227F VR Bottom Strike
K 306 Mortise Strike
Handing for Double Cylinder Device (see page J-28)
LHR Left Hand Reverse Bevel
L 336 Mortise Strike
M 337 Mortise Open Back Strike
N 338 Mortise Open Back Strike
RHR Right Hand Reverse Bevel Blank For Regular Device
Other Miscellaneous Door Information
SMDF Single Hollow Metal Door and Frame
SWDF Single Wood Door and Frame
PMDF Pair Hollow Metal Door and Frame
PWDF Pair Wood Door and Frame
SWMF Single Wood Door and Hollow Metal Frame PWMF Pair Wood Door and Hollow Metal Frame
J-48 www. town steel .com